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Y ¥ Department:
R Trade, Industry and Competition

Rums”  REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 2896
DATE PUBLISHED: 9 SEPTEMBER 2022

Mr M J Cuthbert (DA) to ask the Minister of Trade, Industry and Competition:

What is the (a) total amount that the National Lotteries Commission paid in legal costs to
external service providers in the (i) 2021-22 and (ii) 2022-23 financial years; (b) budget
forecast for the 2023-24 financial year; and (c)(i) breakdown of law firms that were used
and (ii) total amount that was paid to each law firm in each specified financial year?
NW3365E

Reply

The National Lotteries Commission has furnished me with a response to the question.

It provides a list of law firms without an adequate breakdown of the matters for which
firms have been briefed. | have requested that additional details be provided in respect
of the specific matters covered in the legal briefs. Attention is also drawn to the reply to
Parliamentary Question 606.

In addition, | note that the Board is reviewing legal costs. | would seek the review to cover
whether legal costs of the extent covered in the reply below is justified and to adjust the
NLC Budgets based on the outcome of the review.

The reply of the NLC is attached hereto. A supplementary reply will be tabled if warranted,
once the further information | have requested has been received.
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Pretoria

0001

15 September 2022

Dear Hon. Minister E Patel, MP

SUBJECT: THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY: QUESTION NO
2896

Mr M J Cuthbert (DA) to ask the Minister of Trade, Industry and Competition:

What is the (a) total amount that the National Lotteries Commission paid in legal costs to
external service providers in the (i) 2021-22 and (ii) 2022-23 financial years, b) budget forecast
for the 2023-24 financial year and (c)(i) breakdown of law firms that were used and (i) total
amount that was paid to each law firm in each specified financial year?

CHANGING LIVES
Baard Membars: Prof ME Fityana (Chairparsan), Ms B Fergusan, De C Lubisi, M3 P Mvutang, Snmahlichuin kv of S Lonwis Aok 8
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NRTIONRL LOTTERIES COMMISSION
@ member of group

RESPONSE FROM THE NATIONAL LOTTERIES COMMISSION:

What is the (a) total amount that the National Lotteries Commission paid in legal costs to
external service providers in the (i) 2021-22 and (ii) 2022-23 financial years

(a)

TOTAL LEGAL COSTS

2021-22 2022-23
R47 471 835 R14 889 862

(b) budget forecast for the 2023-24 financial year
The NLC applies a zero-based budgeting methodology. This methodology approach does not
account for previous activity level but takes each activity as new in line with the activities in
the strategic plan and the annual performance plan outputs for the year.

The budget forecast as per the Annual Performance Plan (APP) for the 2023-24 financial
year is R31 million. The forecast assumes an increase from the prior financial year in line with
Treasury Guidelines which requires a three-year MTEF period. The final budget for the 2023-
24 financial year will be finalised in January 2023 considering the activities in line with the
APP

(c) breakdown of law firms that were used and (ii) total amount that was paid to each law

firm in each specified financial year?

The total amount that the Mational Lotteries Commission paid in legal costs to external

service providers in the 2021-22 financial year is indicated below.

4
Parliamentary Question: NA PQ 2896



PEFEILE BF S50 9
LI FRARIST M JO SULN UT DRQIN0IET

“SUBNAW d $1A FIGNT 3 50 “WosnBiag @ S Unsdieyd) surkig BN Joid SIaquizpy puEog

S3IAN ONIDNVHD

(4) s1s02

H3LLVIN 40 FHNLYN 40 NOILLdIYISIA

Yayypnelyspuny ojo| Jo 2u|
566 ¥EZ L asnsiw Jo suonels|e ojul suonebiseau] pue saainag Alosiapy |efie ‘uonebin | nqweuyy Bunejopy afgaep
siajew Buipuny uelt uo aafoldwg DN 1sulele pajjans) )
5P JEL L foudoudwn jo suopebeje ay) ol uonebisasul pue seolnes Alosiape |efeq ou| axeey eadod
000 00S% elredeyy eieqieg Apy
saaineg Aosiapy [ebs pue uonebip )

Slv v6F sfawony Jepng eueyie
saoiMeg Aosiapy [eBa pue uonebin

£CE £S5t sAaulopy oyynwey
(seindsiqg aaAcjdw3 ; JnogeT) seainiag Aosiapy [ebaT ‘uonebi

62y 6EC sfawony esoydepy
yauyypnelfspunj ojoj Jo
asnsiw o suoiebe|e ojul suonebiiseau| pue seoinieg Aosiapy [eba ‘uonebni

606 651 U] aws)e

(andsig Aeno |eba)||) seoineg Aosinpy |efs pue uonebinm _ eI

00L 69 ouj ayeel ejadoy
(s1e)jew aafojdwzunoge) seojneg Alosiapy [efa] pue uonelin

90¢ L¢ ou| ole » ouabpy
yayy/pnefspuny oRoj Jo
asnsiw Jo suopebs|le ojul suonebisaau| pue seoeg AlosIApy [ebe ‘uonebiy

6.9 2L 07§ copiep 'ejuemg
i {suepew Bupuelsauon) seoines Aosiapy |eBaq

2¢9 1 (uoneusibal sylewspel] onoT) seoag Aosiapy [eBar Jaysi4 pue Joodg

Wald MV

eliclalg 'ER00 aienbs upjocig dnoub 1D 1) 10 BB B B GAO P IMMM 1 3

551 =08 O d —

ERESS 00 980U QJU)|

O uarssuwo) sapanot feuapen  HOISSTWHDD STIHILLOTTHNOILEN ook zev (21) 2+

2

Parliamentary Question: NA PQ 2896



v | 98eq

N e LA

L S . A W R TR 4 AU D 30 Vesring § s Tussedi) 60 bag (N jeid sunguing pasog

S3AIN DNIDNVHO

:(eBed jxau BY) UO B|qER) B} 0} J8j0) BSED|d) Jeak |BlouBUy
€2-220Z 8y Ul siepiaoxd solIes [eWwaXe 0} S1S00 [e68] Ul pred UOISSIWWOY SBLBNOT |BUOKEN By} jey) Junowe |ejo) (1) (0

SE8 LiV Ly |Bj01 puess
818 625 €L
(sispeyy 2ousol AusRoT) sedines Aosiapy [ebe pue uoyebni ouj suefuey ey
yauyy/pney spunj ojjo| Jo
€28 LEp 01 | @snsiw jo suoiieBajie oju) suopebsanul pue seoineg Aiosiapy |ebe ‘uonebiy ou| skewopy synje
yayypnelyspuny ojoj Jo
GRE 00S 2 asnsiw jo suoyebs)je oju suonebnsanu) pue ssomiag AlosiApy [eBe 'uopebiyn sfsuiony eoyseboyy aj2iq
yauyy/pnelyspuny oo| Jo
+26 691 / asnsjw jo suonebajje ojur suonebiysaau| pue saouag AosiApy |eba ‘uopebn ‘OU| B|OWE" BIaqOpN
S0z 6LL2 seojneg Aosinpy [e6e7 pue (meT) snoge) uonebyr | ouj JakeuyoH Jepiea ayio
L6¥ 69L | seopuag Aiosiapy [eba pue uonebn a|ebyeqoy L youed Apy

dnouli (0 401 )0 B ¥
ROSSINMED SIEALIM MRS

Parliamentary Question: NA PQ 2896



papon 1 'egy o (Asr2.035 Auedea) Suay N Ay Moy m Aoy

£ 5 SRS 1 )8 0 L NI

‘NN 4 S S0 200 WosnBag § s leosadin| el @ j01d agusyy pasog

SIAN DNIDNYHD

oy 098 | (siopew Aisyol [eBay)l) seoineg Alosipy (g6 ‘(slepuely OIN) uoneBn] | oul sAswony synjeyy
LO¥ 66€ | (ssenep souewaA0S pieog) seoineg AlosiApy |eba ‘uonebiy au) auefuey fiejew
€L 280 L yeyy/pney/spuny ojo| Jo asnsiw jo suofiefisjie ojul suopebisaaul ou| o @ ouabN
pue (ssenep Aeuydsiq safodw3) seomiag Auosiapy [eBa ‘uonebinn
G8LGL9 (yoeaug ejeq) uonebysaau| ou)
‘ nQuIBYIN Bunejopy sAqejepn
00S 665 yayypnelyspun) o)o] jo esnsiw
Jo suonebaje o suoneblisaau| pue seones Alosinpy |eBe ‘uonebnr ‘QU| Blowe" BeqopN
000 00S (ssapew Jnoqe pieog) sadineg Aosnpy |eben ou| wosAeH
B ¥ uosdwoyj] sjpeay)
ZZL v Yayy/pney/spunj oo} Jo asns|w ou| |UBIBqWBYIN 'Iysigeq
josuoljebej|e ojul suonebisaau| pue saojnag Aiosiapy [eBa ‘uonebnin
216 LS2 saoiniag Aiosinpy (687 | ejeziyipeyy Jedie uemog
008 Z¥E (syeuaq aakojdiug / Sia)ew IN0GET) Sa0IAIeS AOSIADY [EbaT ou) eyeeyy edod

000 s2

(suepew inoge) sediniag AoSIApY (ebe

ou| JakawyoH Jexpleq a0

804 Gl

(Bupuefaruo)) ssoues Aosinpy |ebe

00 '8 COpEN ‘BYUBMA

598 G
(¥) 51509

(sspewsapes ) o)jo7) saouas Aosinpy [eba
NOLLdIHOSIa

81201344 ‘£800 2enbs uA|yooig
9551 X089 0'd

{2IN) UOISS|WALOY SBUBNI0Y [EUDREN
E2BI0 LENU MM SGAM

ERESI 00 980 04U O]

00ET Zep(ZT)LE+ 3L

Jaysi4 pue Joodg

ROISSINOD STINALLOT THNOI 1L

)

Parliamentary Question: NA PQ 2896



g | adeg

pepnar v a1 2 Plaseyaczan dunshuing] duip) g apy ‘o g oy
7 A7 ERTRET B 0 NLLE] LY CEVENTEE] “surmegy S AN 34 uassilay g e Tustmdany ] merdyg BY S0 MG BIEDE

SR DNFDNYTHD

ﬂnau&mﬁﬂ

AN Hsuoissjuwosy Bunay
1340J2Q [8uoIT I

TG

“Anjpre) sino

298 688 ¥l

oL puesp | |

5.6 05F S

(suoneinBey Aeyo o meiney) seolnag Auosiapy (efa ‘uonebnn | sAswony eoyseboyy ajeg

50 DEEZ

aunypuadxg shewopy esoydeyy
JenBaw) Jo uojeuLIB)E PUB JuBWssessy) seones fosinpy [eba

(nIs) suonebysanu| pue

b dinoufi Jo JaguUAW B
7 (o (oI HOISSIKND SHEALIT) MDILN

.

Parliamentary Question: NA PQ 2896



